Priority
Category
A
A

A
A
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HOCTS Resolution No 2CC9-2

PIN

28TCO4
28TCC4

287012
28T012

287041
28TC41

28T101
28T101

28T102
28T102

287103
287103

28T2C0
28T72C0

28T201
287201

287202
287202

Description

BRIDGE PAINTING, VARIOUS BRIDGES REGIONWIDE
BRIDGE PAINTING, VARIOUS BRIDGES REGIONWIDE

ERP REGIONAL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT & ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT
ERP REGIONAL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT & ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT

ERP REGIONAL ROADSIDE SAFETY ELEMENTS CONTRACT A
ERP REGIONAL ROADSIDE SAFETY ELEMENTS CONTRACT A

ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - ROUTES 58 & 28: Herkimer County
ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - ROUTES 58 & 28; Herkimer County

ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - ROUTES 1790, 12, 233, 921W: Oneida County
ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATICN - ROUTES 1790, 12, 233, 921W: Oneida Ccunty

ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - ROUTES 12,13,26,456,49 & 69:Madison &Oneida
ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - ROUTES 12,13 ,26,46,49 & 69:Madison &0Oneida

ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - Amsterdam, Gloversville, Johnstown & Litle Falls
ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - Amsterdam, Gloversville, Johnstown & Little Falls

ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - Cities of Oneida, Sherrill & Rome
ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATICN - Cities of Oneida, Sherrill & Rome

ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - City of Utica
ERP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - City of Utica

Fund Source Phase Federal

Econ
Econ

Econ.

Econ

Econ
Econ

Econ.
Econ.

Econ.
Econ.

Econ

Econ.

Econ.

Econ

Econ

Econ.

Econ.

Econ

Recovery
Recovery

Recovery
Recovery

Recayery
Recovery

Recovery
Recovery

Recovery
Recovery

Recovery
Recovery

Recovery
Recovery

Recovery
Recovery

Recovery
Recovery

Total Regionwide Project Costs:

C
Cl

C
Cl

C
Cl

Construction Cost

2.000
0.200

1.600
0.160

0.500
0050

2.400
0.240

4.700
0470

7.380
0.738

2.344
0.234

1838
0.184

2.594
0.260

Non-
Federal
0.060
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.060
0.000

0.000
0.0CO

0.0CO
0.0C0

0.0C0
0.000

0.0CO
0.0C0

Total

2.000
0.200

1.600
0.160

0.500
0.050

2400
0.240

4.700
0.470

7.380
0.738

2.344
0.234

1.838
0184

2.594
0.260

27.892

County

Various
Various

Various
Varous

Varicus
Various

Herkimer
Herkimer

Oneida
Oneida

Oneida, Madison
Cneida, Madison

Various
Various

Oneida, Madiscn
Oneida, Madison

Oneida
Oneida

Federal
Fiscal

Year
2009

2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2609
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

2009
2009

Respon.
Agency

NYSDOT
NYSDOT

NYSDOT
NYSDOT

NYSDOT
NYSDOT

NYSDOT
NYSDOT

NYSDOT
NYSDOT

NYSDOT
NYSDOT

NYSDOT
NYSDOT

NYSDOT
NYSDOT

NYSDOT
NYSDOT



Priority
Category
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PIN

28T003
287014
287015
28T027
287023
28T024
287002
28TC08
287013
287008
287045
257028
257046
257033
28T0M
28TC60
28TC61
287C62
287025
287035
287036
28T037
287038
28T039
25T040
203104
275347
28T045
28T047
287048
287054
287055
287056
294094
294095
294086
28T021
2870214
287010
287016
287017

Priorities:

Description

COUNTY ROUTE 840 (JUDD RD): NYS THRUWAY TO NYS ROUTE 233
HIGHWAY RAIL GRADE CROSSING SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS - NYS&W
HIGHWAY RAIL GRADE CROSSING SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS - GVT RAIL
HERKIMER COUNTY HIGHWAYS: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

ROUTE 825: GRIFFISS PARKWAY PHASE 3

ROUTE 5S: FRANKFCRT - MOHAWK SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

RUSTIC RAIL REPLACEMENT - VARIOUS LOCATIONS

BRIDGE JOB ORDER CONTRACT - LOCAL STRUCTURES

ROUTE 12 AT DAYTONVILLE ROAD SAFETY

BRIDGE JOB ORDER CONTRACT (JOC) - LOCAL STRUCTURES

ROUTE 49 & 365/ CSX & ERIE CANAL DECK INLAY

CITY OF UTICA TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPLACEMENTS

PIXLEY FALLS STATE PARK BRICGE OVER LANSING KILL (BiN 5524100)
BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENTS (LOCALLY OWNED STRUCTURES)

RT 20 WEST '"WMINFIELD FLOODING

ERP PAVEMENT REHAB LCCAL FA ROUTES (PHASE Il) - CITY OF ROME
ERP PAVEMENT REHAB LCCAL FA ROUTES (PHASE il) - CITY OF SHERRILL
ERP PAVEMENT REHAB LCCAL FA RCUTES (PHASE 1) - CITY OF UTICA
190: HIGH SPEED EZ PASS INTERCHANGE - UTICA

RAILROAD ST OVER MOHAWK RIVER (BIN 2206470) - CITY OF ROME
TANNERY ROAD OVER CANADA CREEK (BIN 22C€6360) - CITY OF ROME
WEST DOMINICK ST REHABILITATION - CITY OF ROME

SOUTH JAMES ST REHABILITATION - CITY OF ROME

EAST THOMAS ST REHABILITATION - CITY OF ROME

NCRTH MADISON STREET REHABILITATION - CITY OF ROME

ROUTE 294: LEWIS CO LINE - BOONVILLE

HOAG ROAD OVER CSXT (BIN 220€430) - CITY OF ROME

SOUTH ANN STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - CITY OF LITTLE FALLS

MAIN STREET RECONSTRUCTION - VILLAGE OF NEW YORK MILLS

CHENANGO RD OVER ORISKANY CREEK (BIN 22(6680) - NEW HARTFORD/UTICA

ROUTE 28: CULVERT EPLACEMENT - VILLAGE OF MOHAWK

PHILLIP ST BRICGE REPLACEMENT - VILLAGE OF ILION/TOWN OF GERMAN FLATTS

ROUTE 170: EAST MONROE ST EXTENSION - CITY CF LITTLE FALLS
CANALWAY TRAIL REHABILITATION: CANASTOTA TO RCME
CANALWAY TRAIL DEVELOPMENT: UTICA TO CANAL LOCK E-19
CANALWAY TRAIL DEVELOPMENT: ILION HARBOR TO LITTLE FALLS
CANALWAY TRAIL REHABILITATION: ROME TO ORISKANY
CANALWAY TRAIL REHABILITATION; UTICA MARSH

UTICA ROME WETLAND MITIGATION BANK

HIGHWAY RAIL GRADE CROSSING SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS - REMSEN-LAKE PLACID CORF

TIE & BALLAST REPLACEMENT - REMSEN-LAKE PLACID CORRIDCR

B thru D - Prieritized Groupings of Economic Recovery/Stimulus Candidate Projects

Federal

7 0C0
1.100
0.8C0
2500
6.500
3,000
2000
1.0C0
1.5C0
1.0C0
1.122
1.000
0.410
3.200
0.520
0.500
0.650
0.9C0
6.0C0
0.5C0
0.6CO
0.600
0.550
0.308
0.221
6.500
1.5C0
2.¢Co
4.500
1.500
0.500
2.000
1.500
2500
4.500
5.500
1.400
0250
1.600
0.800
4450

Construction Cost

State

0.£30
0.Co0
0.C00
0.C00
0.C00
0.cco
0.C00
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.Co0
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.C00
0.C00
0.C00
0.Cco0
0.c00
0.C00
0.C00
0.000
0.000
0.0c0
0.C00
0.C00
0.C00
0.co0
0.cco
0.CCo
0.cCo
0.cCo
0.CCo
0.cco

Total Construction Costs:

Local

0.C00
0.000
C.000
0.000
0.C00
0.000
0.030
0.0C0
0.0C0
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.C00
0.c00
0.000
0.co0
0.c00
0.C00
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.CC0
0.000
0.000
0.0Co
0.000
0.0C0
0.0ce
0.0¢0
0.0C0
0.0C0
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.0c0
0.0Co
0.000
0.00¢
0.0c0
0.0C0

Total

7.000
1.100
0.900
2.500
6.500
3.000
2.000
1.000
1.500
1.000
1122
1.000
0.410
3.200
0.520
0.500
0.650
0.900
6.000
0.500
0.600
0.600
0.550
0.308
0221
6.500
1.500
2.000
4.500
1.500
0.500
2.C00
1.500
2.5¢0
4.500
5.5C0
1.400
0250
1.6C0
0600
4.450

Total
Project
Cost

8.400
1.320
1.080
2.750
7.8C0
3.600
2.400
1.200
1.800
1.2C0
1.346
1.200
0.455
3.840
0.624
0.6C0
0.780
1.080
7.2C0
0650
0.780
0.780
0.715
0.400
0.287
7.800
1.950
2.6C0
5.850
1.950
0650
2600
1.950
3.000
5.400
6.600
1.680
0.300
1.820
0.720
5.340

8

C

D
Total:

County

Oneida
Cneida, Madison
Cneida
Herkimer
Oneida
Herkimer
Various
Various
Oneida
Various
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Various
Oneida
Oneida
Orneida
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Oreida
Oreida
Oneida
Oneida
Herkimer
Oneida
Oneida
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Cneida, Madison
Oneida
Herkimer
Oneida
Oneida
Oneida
Vanous
Various

$21.000
$42.581
$20.800
$84.381

Proposad
Let Date

6/18120G9
6/18/2009
6/18/2009
6/18/2009
9/17/2009
7i15/2010
6/1/2C09
6/18/2009
6/18/2009
8/1/2009
9/1/2009
9/30/20C9
9/30/20C8
11/30/2008
4115/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
4/15/2010
7/15/12010
7/15/2010
7/15/2010
71512010
715/2010
741512010
711512010
3117,201
3i17/2011
3177201
3/17/20M
3/17/2011
371712011
311712011
3/17/2011
6/1/12C09
6/1/2009
6/1/2009
6/1/2009
6/1/20C9
6/18/20C9
6/18/2009
611812069



